

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri

Pinellas County Sheriff's Office

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

December 17, 2018

Honorable Kenneth Welch, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756

RE: LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND

Dear Commissioner Welch:

The following is a request for funding from the Local Law Enforcement Trust Fund:

		Operating Expenses	
1)	Religious Community Services (RCS)	\$	1,500.00
2)	Lealman and Asian Neighborhood Family Center		2,000.00
3)	Boy Scouts of America		2,500.00
4)	Derrick Brooks Charities		5,000.00
5)	Pinellas County Urban League		6,500.00
6)	Cross & Anvil Human Services Inc.		25,000.00
	TOTAL	\$	42,500.00

- 1) RCS assists people facing hunger, homelessness and domestic violence.
- 2) Lealman and Asian Neighborhood Family Center provides many community services and afterschool programs in the Lealman area.
- 3) Boy Scouts of America promotes character, citizenship, and personal fitness among youth by focusing on a vigorous program of outdoor activities.
- 4) Derrick Brooks Charities provides educational opportunities for challenged youth.
- 5) Pinellas County Urban League creates economic opportunities and elevates the standards of living in historically undeserved communities.
- 6) Cross & Anvil Human Services strives to close the educational, digital and wealth gap for members of the community by providing comprehensive services at their learning center.

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri

Pinellas County Sheriff's Office

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

I certify this request complies with Florida Statute 932.7055 (5)(b). Please forward \$42,500.00 from the appropriated Local Law Enforcement Trust Funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sincerely,

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/nmj

cc: Barry A. Burton, County Administrator

Claretha N. Harris, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Court

Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget

Lisa Burley, Office of Management and Budget



Sheriff Bob Gualtieri

Pinellas County Sheriff's Office

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

December 17, 2018

Honorable Kenneth Welch, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756

RE: FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

Dear Commissioner Welch:

The following is a request for funding from the Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund:

1) Spectrum Reach (August – September 2018) **TOTAL**

Operating Expenses

\$ 6,671.00 \$ 6,671.00

1) This request from our Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund will be used to purchase air time for public safety announcements.

I certify this request is consistent with the Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund Agreement. Please forward \$6,671.00 from the appropriated Federal Law Enforcement Trust Funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sincerely,

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/nmj

cc: Barry A. Burton, County Administrator

Claretha N. Harris, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Court

Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget

Lisa Burley, Office of Management and Budget